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October 14, 2014

NOTICE OF FINAL TITLE V OPERATION PERMIT

In the Matter of an
Application for Permit Renewal:

Mr. John Hanlon, Asset Manager DEP File No.: 0770009-014-AV
Telogia Power LLC Telogia Plant
20082 Telogia Power Road Liberty County

Telogia, Florida 32360

Enclosed is the FINAL Title V Operation Permit, No. 0770009-014-AV. The purpose is
to renew the Title V' Air Operation Permit and incorporate Title V air construction permit
No. 0770009-012-AC issued on October 26, 2010. The facility is located in Liberty County.
This permit renewal is issued pursuant to Chapter 403, Florida Statutes (F.S.). There were no
comments received from Region 4, U.S. EPA, regarding the PROPOSED Title V Operation
Permit.

Any party to this order (permit) has the right to seek judicial review of the permit pursuant
to Section 120.68, F.S., by the filing of a Notice of Appeal pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida
Rules of Appellate Procedure, with the Clerk of the Department in the Legal Office; and, by
filing a copy of the Notice of Appeal accompanied by the applicable filing fees with the
appropriate District Court of Appeal. The Notice of Appeal must be filed within 30 days from
the date this Notice is filed with the Clerk of the Department.

Executed in Pensacola, Florida.

/sl
J. Charles Harp
Program Administrator
Waste Management/Air Resources
Northwest District

JCH/ha/m

www.dep.state.fl.us
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this NOTICE
OF FINAL TITLE V OPERATION PERMIT (including the FINAL TITLE V OPERATION
PERMIT DETERMINATION and the FINAL Title VV Operation Permit), or a link to these
documents available electronically on a publicly accessible server, was sent by electronic mail
with received receipt requested before the close of business on October 14, 2014 to the
persons listed below.

John Hanlon, Telogia Power LLC, jhanlon@purenergylic.com

Jay Moon, Telogia Power LLC, jmoon@purenergylic.com

Shirley Davis, Telogia Power LLC, sdavis@purenergyllc.com

Kennard F. Kosky, Golder Associates, Inc., kkosky@golder.com

Tracy A. White, DEP Northwest District Branch Office, Tallahassee,
Tracy.A.White@dep.state.fl.us

Ana Oquendo, EPA Region 4, oquendo.ana@epa.gov

Natasha Hazziez, U.S. EPA Region 4, hazziez.natasha@epa.gov

Barbara Friday, DEP BAR, barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us (for posting with U.S. EPA,
Region 4)

FILED, on this date, pursuant to §120.52(7), Florida Statutes, with the designated
Department Clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

/sl October 14, 2013
Clerk Date
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FINAL TITLE V OPERATION PERMIT DETERMINATION

Title V Operation Permit Renewal

FINAL Title V Operation Permit No.: 0770009-014-AV
Telogia Power LLC

Telogia Plant

Page 1 of 1

I. Comment(s).

No comments were received from the USEPA during their 45-day review period of the PROPOSED
Title V Operation Permit.

I1. Conclusion.

In conclusion, the permitting authority hereby issues the FINAL Title V Operation Permit.



